MJWI10 SERIES
DC/DC CONVERTER 10W, High Power Density
E-mail:sales@minmax.com.tw   Tel:886-6-2923150
2015/07/31  REV:19   Page 1 of 5
®
FEATURES
►Industry Standard 1" X 1" Package
►Ultra-wide 4:1 Input Voltage Range
►Fully Regulated Output Voltage
►High Efficiency up to 87%
►I/O Isolation 1500 VDC
►Operating Ambient Temp. Range -40°C to +80°C
►Overload and Short Circuit Protection
►Remote On/Off Control
►Shielded Metal Case with Insulated Baseplate
►Designed-in Conducted EMI meets EN55022 Class A & FCC Level A
►UL/cUL/IEC/EN 60950-1 Safety Approval
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
The MINMAX MJWI10 series are cost optimized dc-dc converter modules offering 10W output power in a 1"x1"x0.4" shielded metal package with industry
standard pinout. All models provide ultra-wide 4:1 input voltage range and tight output voltage regulation.
State-of-the-art circuit topology provides a high efficiency up to 87% which allows an operating temperature range of -40°C to +80°C. Further features
include remote On/Off, overload protection and conducted EMI compliance to EN55022, class A.
Typical applications for these converters are battery operated equipment, instrumentation, distributed power architectures in communication and industrial

Output
Voltage
Output Current Input Current Max. capacitive
Load
Efficiency
(typ.)
Max. Min. @Max. Load @No Load @Max. Load
VDC VDC mA mA mA(typ.) mA(typ.) μF %
MJWI10-24S033
24
(9 ~ 36)
3.3 2200 330 352
30
560 86
MJWI10-24S05 5 2000 300 496 560 84
MJWI10-24S051 5.1 2000 300 506 560 84
MJWI10-24S12 12 830 125 483 150 86
MJWI10-24S15 15 660 100 474 150 87
MJWI10-24S24 24 410 62 477 68 86
MJWI10-24D05 ±5 ±1000 ±150 496 220# 84
MJWI10-24D12 ±12 ±410 ±62 477 100# 86
MJWI10-24D15 ±15 ±330 ±50 474 100# 87
MJWI10-48S033
48
(18 ~ 75)
3.3 2200 330 180
20
560 85
MJWI10-48S05 5 2000 300 248 560 84
MJWI10-48S051 5.1 2000 300 253 560 84
MJWI10-48S12 12 830 125 241 150 86
MJWI10-48S15 15 660 100 237 150 87
MJWI10-48S24 24 410 62 238 68 86
MJWI10-48D05 ±5 ±1000 ±150 248 220# 84
MJWI10-48D12 ±12 ±410 ±62 238 100# 86
MJWI10-48D15 ±15 ±330 ±50 237 100# 87
# For each output
Input Specifications
Parameter Model Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Surge Voltage (1 sec. max.)